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Vehicle History Report (BQ) #: 62625567

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ[_x_'* Report Date: july 4, 2025 | 4:4¢ p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference:
Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
WVGDFBBPOBDOO?SS?
Country of Assembly: Slovakia
Last Reported Odometer: 236,347 KM
On:
e """“‘*e.
-
Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 36 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)
U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:llwww.carfax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage
[ INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT ]
@ 2014 May 8 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,730.73
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CCRNER $1730.73
O 2015Dec3 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: nfa $3,044 99
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER $2.929.31
© 2016 Aug 17 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: ROOF | Estimate Date: n/a $4,287.15
Claim: COMPREHENSIVE ROOF $4287.15
@ 2022 Dec30 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: COLLISION $0.00

Other Damage Records

o

RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2017 May 3 n/fa

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normat branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

WVGDFIBPOBDOO7567
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report

-

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2011 Aug 18 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
: g Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Apr 26 9,444 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Sep 4 13,131 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanairmo, British Columbia, Canada
2013Jan 14 20,783 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimeo, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Mar 27 21,181 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Oct 1 25,843 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2013 0ct10 26,030 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanairma, British Columbia, Canada
20130ct 23 26,255 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2014 Mar 19 34,310 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Colurnbia, Canada
2014 Oct 2 39,854 KM Service Fadility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Feb 11 41,994 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Apr 23 43,134 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Brakes checked
= Maintenance reminder reset
»  Oil and filter changed
= Tire condition and pressure checked
«  Wiper(s) replaced
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2015 May 20 43,307 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2016)an5 47,316 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Jan 23 47,580 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Recommended maintenance performed
= Brakes checked
= Oil and filter changed
»  Parking assist checked
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Vehice washed/detailed
2016 Feb 18 47,698 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

© WVGDE9BPOBDOO7567 '
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Apr 26 48,697 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Sep 13 53,577 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicie serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada = Nitrogen fill tires
*  Safety inspection performed
== 2016 0ct 31 Findlay Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Henderson, Nevada, United States = Maintenance inspection completed
2017 Apr 22 67,906 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
: Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2017 Sep 18 72,538 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Oil and filter changed
2018 Jun 21 86,654 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada »  Body lubricated
*  Fuids checked
*  Gil and filter changed
2018 jun 28 87,275 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Brakes ehecked
= Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Vehicde washed/detailed
2018 jul 26 90,542 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Nov 13 100,481 KM Harbourview volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Battery replaced
*  Brakes checked
+  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
«  Fluids checked
= Lights checked
+ Ol and filter changed
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2019 Mar 25 111,791 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Jul 12 123,594 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
2019 Jui 24 124,626 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Mar 3 145,510 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fuids checked
2021 Feb 17 170,557 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
+ Qil and filter changed

hﬁps:flvhr.carfax.caf?id=SGPXMyvoGIXO346HUSDchchwq%ZFEL4R
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714125, 2:30 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2022 Feb 2 191,884 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Colurnbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
*+  Oiland filter changed
2023 Feb 1 213,993 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Albernj Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia, Maintenance inspection compieted
Canada *  Body lubricated
= Oil and filter changed
2023 May 5 216,090 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Oil and filter changed
2024 May 6 223,020 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada  Key(s)(re) programmed
2024 jun 28 224,299 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Nostart/hard start condition checked
+  Oil and filter changed
2025 May 30 236,347 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Tire checked
= Maintenance inspection completed
*  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
*  Fluids checked
= Qil and filter changed

Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact VOLKSWAGEN or visit Volkswagen's website,
(https:flwww.vw.com/en/owners-and-serviceslabout—my—vehide/recalls.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively dedlared stolen. ]

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Aug 18 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada g
o 5
2011 Aug 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed | gl
British Colurnbia, Canada First Owner Reported : §
. @
-8
2012 Apr 26 9,444 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced @
N P - L U
Nanaimo, British Columbia, @
Canada 3 g
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714125, 2:30 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2012 Jun 2

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2012 5ep 4

13,131 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Jan 14

20,783 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Mar 27

21,181 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Jun 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Oct t

25,843 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columnbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 0ct 10

26,030 Km

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Oct 23

26,255 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Mar 19

34,310 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 May 8

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLELISION

LEFT REAR CORNER

2014 May 8

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT REAR CORNER

2014 jun 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Oct 2

39,854 KM

Service Fadility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Feb 11

41,994 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Apr 23

43,134 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

https:llvhr.carfax.cal?id=8GPXMyv06IX0346HUSchQchwq%ZFEL4R
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TI4/25, 2:30 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 May 20 43,307 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 jun 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2015 Dec3 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Dec 3 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2016Jan 5 47,316 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehidle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Jan 23 47,580 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Feb 18 47,698 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Apr 26 48,697 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, ’
Canada

2016 Jun 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2016 Aug 17 . Insurance Records COMPREHENSIVE ROOQF
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Aug 17 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada ROOF
2016 5ep 13 53,577 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Sep 24 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

B= 2016 0t 31 Findlay Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Henderson, Nevada, United
States
2017 Apr 22 67,906 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 May 3 Damage Event Damage reported: minor

damage
Damage to front
Darnage to left front

.WVGDFQBPOBDOO7567
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2017 May 17

69,550 KM

Independent Source

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Conade

Odometer reading

2017 Jun 26

71,000 KM

Independent Source
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Odometer reading

2017 Sep 18

72,538 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Sep 23

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 0ct 19

73,000 KM

Independent Source
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Odometer reading

2017 Dec 16

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Feb 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Jun 21

86,654 KM

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni

Port Alberni, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 jun 28

87,275 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Jul 26

90,542 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Nov 13

100,481 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Jan 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Mar 25

111,791 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Jul12

123,594 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Jul 24

124,626 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

hitps:{fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=8GPXMyvo6IX 0346 HUS0exQeTmwq%2FEL4R
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. 714{25, 2:30 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Jan 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Britisty Columbia, Canada
2020 Mar 3 145,510 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Jan 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Feb 17 170,557 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Feb 2 191,884 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Dec 30 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Dec 30 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION
2023 Feb 1 213,993 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 May 5 216,090 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 May 6 223,020 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Jun 28 224,299 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2025 May 30 236,347 KM Harbourview Volkswagen Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

https:ﬂvhr_carfax.caf’?id=BGPXMyv06IX0346HUSchQchwq%ZFEL4R
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-T14/25, 2:30 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here to help.
VI (5 It SUpport. earfax.ca

1C8C Disclaimer
The informatior: supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehirfes status and the vehide's daims history, Vehide status shows whether 3 vehide is quallfied to be licensed and is used to track:
- vehicles sald by insurance companles as salvage
. salvage venides which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have bean deconsmissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vebicle status may not represent the vehide accurately for a number of reasons, induding a written-of
daims history is a reporz of vehide damage and indudes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage esti
addition, the estimate information may not necessariy reflect the actual cost of Tepalrs, fist the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indi
Consumers are encouraged to read ECBCs full statement of limitations ar http:flapps.izhc.cnm.’regist.ra:im!vch-rlLinmaﬁnn.html.
1CBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by 3 quslified mechanic ta obtain a more complete assessient of the vehicle’s condition,

istry or 3 vehide with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehide
g the owner did not make a caim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
icate the primary area of damage.

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge that Is based on the Tegistration infarmation reported to CARFAX Canada.

The badge is avallable for personal and commercdat vehicles that have only been ragistered in the provinces of British Columbia,
Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Gntario. Queber, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, or PEL

‘This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any ene vehide, For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, dedarations, accdent information, service records, recall informaticn, cdometer readings or other information where diserepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive date and information from externat Sources believed to be reliable, but no Tresponsibiity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data praviders or s agents for any esrors, inaccurades or omissions. The reponts are provided
strictly on an as-is where-s basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source datz previders further expressly disclaim all warTanties, express of implied, indluding any warranties of timeiness, accuracy, merchamability, merchantable quality or ficness for 2
pasticular purpese regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be Jiable for any losses, expanses or damages in connection with any report ar any information contained within 2 report,
induding the accuracy thereof or any delay or fadlure to provide a Feport or any information. Other information about the vehide thatis the subject matter of this vehide history report, induding problems, may not have been reparted to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive. 1o sake a herter deeislon abeut your next used car. 8y ohtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicte histary repert, you agree to be bound by all of the
terims and corditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from ime te time by CARFAX Canada.
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© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved, Emnm&l *
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